Polyswitch
Resettable PTC
SOLUTIONS
Polyswitch Resettable PTC
Selection Guide
Markets and Applications
Createk Microelectronics works closely with the world’s leading OEM design teams to provide innovative solutions ideal for today’s

Product Dimension
Terminal Material:Solder-Plated Cu + Ni
Order code Package Base quantity
SMD0603 Series
Packaging option
5000pcs / Reel
Packaging specification
        0603  Tape&Reel EIA STD RS-481
  D    C      E
B
A
ED
Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Min.
SMD0603C010SF15V 1.45 1.85 0.65 1.05 0.4 1 0.15 0.1
SMD0603C020SF9V 1.45 1.85 0.65 1.05 0.4 1 0.15 0.1
SMD0603C025SF9V 1.45 1.85 0.65 1.05 0.4 1 0.15 0.1
SMD0603C035SF6V 1.45 1.85 0.65 1.05 0.4 1 0.15 0.1
SMD0603C050SF6V 1.45 1.85 0.65 1.05 0.5 1.1 0.15 0.1
SMD0603C075SF6V 1.45 1.85 0.65 1.05 0.5 1.1 0.15 0.1
SMD0603C100SF6V 1.45 1.85 0.65 1.05 0.5 1.1 0.15 0.1
Part Number
A B C
CREATEK Microelectronics
Polyswitch Resettable PTC in 0805
SMD0805 Series
Features
 Electrical Characteristics
5
Applications
■
■
■
■
■ Mobile phones- Battery and port protection
■ PC motherboards – Plug and Play protection
■ PDAs/Digital cameras
Surface Mount Devices
Standard 0805mils footprint
Surface mount packaging for automated assembly
Compatible with Pb and Pb-free solder reflow profiles.
■ USB port protection
■ HDMI source protection
■ Game console port protection
IH=Hold current: maximum current at which the device will not trip at 25℃ still air.
IT=Trip current: minimum current at which the device will always trip at 25℃ still air.
Vmax=Maximum voltage device can withstand without damage at rated current.
Imax=Maximum fault current device can withstand without damage at rated voltage.
Pd=Typical power dissipation: typical amount of power dissipated by the device when in state air environment.
Ri min=Minimum device resistance at 25℃ prior to tripping.
Rmax=Maximum resistance of device when measured one hour post trip at 25℃.
V max Imax I hold I trip Pd Rimin R1max
(Vdc) (A) (A) (A) (W) Current(A) Time(Sec) Ω)((Ω)
SMD0805C010SF15SMD0805C010SF15VV 11 66
MarkingPart Number
Maximum Time To Trip
11 1515 100100 00.1.1 00.3.3 00.5.5 00.5.5 11.5.5
SMD0805C020SF9V 2 9 100 0.2 0.5 0.5 8 0.02 0.65 3.5
SMD0805C035SF6V 3 6 100 0.35 0.75 0.5 8 0.1 0.25 1.2
SMD0805C050SF6V 5 6 100 0.5 1 0.5 8 0.1 0.15 0.85
SMD0805C075SF6V 7 6 40 0.75 1.5 0.6 8 0.2 0.09 0.385
SMD0805C100SF6V 0 6 100 1 1.95 0.6 8 0.3 0.06 0.23
SMD0805C110SF6V 0 6 100 1.1 2.2 0.6 8 0.3 0.06 0.21
SMD0805C125SF6V 12 6 100 1.25 2.5 1.5 8 0.6 0.03 0.14
CREATEK Microelectronics
SMD0805 Series
6
Test Procedures And Requirements

Product Dimension
Terminal Material:Solder-Plated Cu + Ni
 Ordering information
Order code Package Base quantity
SMD1206C005.010.012.150.200.260.300SF
Packaging option
3500pcs / Reel
Packaging specification
       1206  Tape&Reel EIA STD RS-481
  D    C      E
B
A
ED
Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Min.
SMD1206C005SF60V 3 3.5 1.5 1.8 0.7 1.3 0.15 0.1
SMD1206C010SF60V 3 3.5 1.5 1.8 0.7 1.3 0.15 0.1
SMD1206C012SF60V 3 3.5 1.5 1.8 0.7 1.3 0.15 0.1
SMD1206C020SF24V 3 3.5 1.5 1.8 0.5 1 0.15 0.1
SMD1206C025SF16V 3 3.5 1.5 1.8 0.5 1 0.15 0.1
SMD1206C035SF6V 3 3.5 1.5 1.8 0.5 1 0.15 0.1
SMD1206C035SF30V 3 3.5 1.5 1.8 0.9 1.6 0.15 0.1
SMD1206C050SF6V 3 3.5 1.5 1.8 0.5 1 0.15 0.1
SMD1206C050SF13.2V 3 3.5 1.5 1.8 0.5 1 0.15 0.1
SMD1206C050SF16V 3 3.5 1.5 1.8 0.8 1.4 0.15 0.1
SMD1206C050SF30V 3 3.5 1.5 1.8 0.9 1.6 0.15 0.1
SMD1206C075SF6V 3 3.5 1.5 1.8 0.4 0.8 0.15 0.1
SMD1206C075SF16V 3 3.5 1.5 1.8 0.8 1.4 0.15 0.1
SMD1206C075SF30V 3 3.5 1.5 1.8 0.9 1.6 0.15 0.1
SMD1206C100SF6V 3 3.5 1.5 1.8 0.4 0.8 0.15 0.1
SMD1206C100SF16V 3 3.5 1.5 1.8 0.5 1.1 0.15 0.1
SMD1206C110SF6V 3 3.5 1.5 1.8 0.4 0.8 0.15 0.1
SMD1206C150SF6V 3 3.5 1.5 1.8 0.6 1.2 0.15 0.1
SMD1206C150SF13.2V 3 3.5 1.5 1.8 0.8 1.4 0.15 0.1
SMD1206C200SF6V 3 3.5 1.5 1.8 0.8 1.4 0.15 0.1
SMD1206C200SF12V 3 3.5 1.5 1.8 0.9 1.6 0.15 0.1
SMD1206C260SF6V 3 3.5 1.5 1.8 0.9 1.6 0.15 0.1
SMD1206C300SF6V 3 3.5 1.5 1.8 0.9 1.6 0.15 0.1
Part Number
BAA
SMD1206C020.025.035.050.075.100.110SF 4500pcs / Reel       1206  Tape&Reel EIA STD RS-481
CREATEK Microelectronics
Polyswitch Resettable PTC in 1210
SMD1210 Series
Features
 Electrical Characteristics
12
Applications
■
■
■
■
■ Mobile phones- Battery and port protection
■ PC motherboards – Plug and Play protection
■ PDAs/Digital cameras
Surface Mount Devices
Standard 1210mils footprint
Surface mount packaging for automated assembly
Compatible with Pb and Pb-free solder reflow profiles.
■ USB port protection
■ HDMI source protection
■ Game console port protection
V max Imax I hold I trip Pd Rimin R1max
(Vdc) (A) (A) (A) (W) Current(A) Time(Sec) (Ω) (Ω)
SMD1210C005SF30V RA 30 100 0.05 0.15 0.6 0.25 1.5 2.8 50
SMD1210C010SF30V R1 30 100 0.1 0.3 0.6 0.5 0.6 0.8 15
SMD1210C020SF30V R2 30 100 0.2 0.4 0.6 8 0.02 0.4 5
SMD1210C035SF6V R3 6 100 0.35 0.75 0.6 8 0.2 0.2 1.3
SMD1210C035SF16V R3 16 100 0.35 0.75 0.6 8 0.2 0.2 1.3
SMD1210C050SF13.2V R5 13.2 100 0.5 1 0.6 8 0.1 0.18 0.9
SMD1210C050SF24V R5 24 100 0.5 1 0.6 8 0.1 0.18 0.9
SMD1210C075SF6V R7 6 100 0.75 1.5 0.6 8 0.1 0.07 0.4
SMD1210C075SF16V R7 16 100 0.75 1.5 0.6 8 0.1 0.07 0.4
SMD1210C110SF6V R0 6 100 1.1 2.2 0.6 8 0.3 0.05 0.21
SMD1210C150SF6V RX 6 100 1.5 3 0.6 8 0.5 0.03 0.11

Product Dimension
Terminal Material:Solder-Plated Cu + Ni
 Ordering information
Order code Package Base quantity
SMD1210 Series
Packaging option
4000pcs / Reel
Packaging specification
        1210  Tape&Reel EIA STD RS-481
  D    C      E
B
A
D E
Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Min.
SMD1210C005SF30V 3 3.5 2.35 2.8 0.6 1.2 0.3 0.1
SMD1210C010SF30V 3 3.5 2.35 2.8 0.6 1.2 0.3 0.1
SMD1210C020SF30V 3 3.5 2.35 2.8 0.6 1.2 0.3 0.1
SMD1210C035SF6V 3 3.5 2.35 2.8 0.6 1.2 0.3 0.1
SMD1210C035SF16V 3 3.5 2.35 2.8 0.5 1.1 0.3 0.1
SMD1210C050SF13.2V 3 3.5 2.35 2.8 0.5 1.1 0.3 0.1
SMD1210C050SF24V 3 3.5 2.35 2.8 0.5 1.1 0.3 0.1
SMD1210C075SF6V 3 3.5 2.35 2.8 0.5 1.1 0.3 0.1
SMD1210C075SF16V 3 3.5 2.35 2.8 0.5 1.1 0.3 0.1
SMD1210C110SF6V 3 3.5 2.35 2.8 0.5 1.1 0.3 0.1
SMD1210C150SF6V 3 3.5 2.35 2.8 0.5 1.1 0.3 0.1
SMD1210C150SF12V 3 3.5 2.35 2.8 0.5 1.2 0.3 0.1
SMD1210C175SF6V 3 3.5 2.35 2.8 0.8 1.4 0.3 0.1
SMD1210C200SF6V 3 3.5 2.35 2.8 0.8 1.4 0.3 0.1
SMD1210C260SF6V 3 3.5 2.35 2.8 1 1.6 0.3 0.1
Part Number A B C
CREATEK Microelectronics
Polyswitch Resettable PTC in 1812
SMD1812 Series
Features
 Electrical Characteristics
16
Applications
■
■
■
■
■ Mobile phones- Battery and port protection
■ PC motherboards – Plug and Play protection
■ PDAs/Digital cameras
Surface Mount Devices
Standard 1812mils footprint
Surface mount packaging for automated assembly
Compatible with Pb and Pb-free solder reflow profiles.
■ USB port protection
■ HDMI source protection
■ Game console port protection
V max Imax I hold I trip Pd Rimin R1max
(Vdc) (A) (A) (A) (W) Current(A) Time(Sec) (Ω) Ω)(
SMD1812C010SF30V 30 100 0.1 0.3 0.8 0.5 1.5 0.75 15
SMD1812C010SF60V 60 100 0.1 0.3 0.8 0.5 1.5 0.75 15
SMD1812C014SF60V 60 100 0.14 0.34 0.8 1.5 0.15 0.5 6
SMD1812C020SF30V 30 100 0.2 0.4 0.8 8 0.02 0.35 5
SMD1812C020SF60V 60 100 0.2 0.4 0.8 8 0.02 0.35 5
SMD1812C030SF30V 30 100 0.3 0.6 0.8 8 0.1 0.25 3
SMD1812C030SF60V 60 100 0.3 0.6 0.8 8 0.1 0.25 3
SMD1812C050SF15V 15 100 0.5 1 0.8 8 0.15 0.1 1
SMD1812C050SF33V 33 100 0.5 1 0.8 8 0.15 0.1 1
SMD1812C050SF60V 60 100 0.5 1 0.8 8 0.15 0.1 1.4
SMD1812C075SF13.2V 13.2 100 0.75 1.5 0.8 8 0.2 0.06 0.45
SMD1812C075SF24V 24 100 0.75 1.5 0.8 8 0.2 0.06 0.45
SMD1812C075SF33V 33 100 0.75 1.5 0.8 8 0.2 0.06 0.45
SMD1812C110SF8V 8 100 1.1 2.2 0.8 8 0.3 0.035 0.25
SMD1812C110SF16V 16 100 1.1 2.2 0.8 8 0.3 0.035 0.25
SMD1812C110SF24V 24 100 1.1 2.2 0.8 8 0.3 0.035 0.25
SMD1812C110SF33V 33 100 1.1 2.2 0.8 8 0.3 0.035 0.25
SMD1812C125SF16V 16 100 1.25 2.5 0.8 8 0.4 0.03 0.14
SMD1812C125SF33V 33 100 1.25 2.5 0.8 8 0.4 0.03 0.14
SMD1812C150SF8V 8 100 1.5 3 0.8 8 0.5 0.025 0.16
SMD1812C150SF16V 16 100 1.5 3 0.8 8 0.5 0.025 0.16

Product Dimension
Terminal Material:Solder-Plated Cu + Ni
 Ordering information
Order code Package Base quantity
SMD1812 Series
Packaging option
1500pcs / Reel
Packaging specification
        1812  Tape&Reel EIA STD RS-481
  D    C      E
B
A
D E
Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Min.
SMD1812C010SF30V 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.41 0.5 1.1 0.3 0.25
SMD1812C010SF60V 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.41 0.5 1.1 0.3 0.25
SMD1812C014SF60V 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.41 0.5 1.1 0.3 0.25
SMD1812C020SF30V 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.41 0.5 1.1 0.3 0.25
SMD1812C020SF60V 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.41 0.5 1.1 0.3 0.25
SMD1812C030SF30V 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.41 0.5 1.1 0.3 0.25
SMD1812C030SF60V 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.41 0.5 1.1 0.3 0.25
SMD1812C050SF15V 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.41 0.4 1 0.3 0.25
SMD1812C050SF33V 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.41 0.4 1 0.3 0.25
SMD1812C050SF60V 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.41 0.5 1.1 0.3 0.25
SMD1812C075SF13.2V 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.41 0.5 1.1 0.3 0.25
SMD1812C075SF24V 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.41 0.6 1.3 0.3 0.25
SMD1812C075SF33V 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.41 0.6 1.3 0.3 0.25
SMD1812C110SF8V 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.41 0.4 1 0.3 0.25
SMD1812C110SF16V 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.41 0.4 1 0.3 0.25
SMD1812C110SF24V 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.41 0.6 1.3 0.3 0.25
SMD1812C110SF33V 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.41 0.6 1.3 0.3 0.25
SMD1812C125SF16V/33V 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.41 0.5 1.1 0.3 0.25
SMD1812C150SF8V 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.41 0.5 1.1 0.3 0.25
SMD1812C150SF16V 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.41 0.5 1.1 0.3 0.25
SMD1812C150SF24V 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.41 0.5 1.1 0.3 0.25
SMD1812C160SF8V/16V 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.41 0.5 1.1 0.3 0.25
SMD1812C200SF8V 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.41 0.5 1.1 0.3 0.25
SMD1812C200SF16V 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.41 0.5 1.1 0.3 0.25
SMD1812C200SF24V 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.41 0.8 1.5 0.3 0.25
SMD1812C200SF33V 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.41 0.8 1.5 0.3 0.25
SMD1812C260SF8V 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.41 0.8 1.5 0.3 0.25
SMD1812C260SF16V 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.41 0.8 1.5 0.3 0.25
SMD1812C300SF8V 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.41 0.8 1.5 0.3 0.25
SMD1812C350SF6V 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.41 0.8 1.5 0.3 0.25
SMD1812C400SF6V 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.41 0.8 1.5 0.3 0.25
Part Number
A B C
CREATEK Microelectronics
Polyswitch Resettable PTC in 2018

Product Dimension
Terminal Material:Solder-Plated Cu + Ni
 Ordering information
Order code Package Base quantity
SMD2018C030.050SF
Packaging option
1500pcs / Reel
Packaging specification
  2018  Tape&Reel EIA STD RS-481
  D    C      E
B
A
ED
Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Min.
SMD2018C030SF60V 4.72 5.44 4.22 4.93 0.6 1.1 0.3 4.72
SMD2018C050SF60V 4.72 5.44 4.22 4.93 0.7 1.3 0.3 4.72
SMD2018C100SF15V 4.72 5.44 4.22 4.93 0.45 0.8 0.3 4.72
SMD2018C100SF33V 4.72 5.44 4.22 4.93 0.45 0.8 0.3 4.72
SMD2018C150SF15V 4.72 5.44 4.22 4.93 0.45 0.8 0.3 4.72
SMD2018C200SF10V 4.72 5.44 4.22 4.93 0.4 0.8 0.3 4.72
Part Number
BA C
SMD2018C100.150.200SF 2500pcs / Reel  2018  Tape&Reel EIA STD RS-481
CREATEK Microelectronics
Polyswitch Resettable PTC in 2920
SMD2920 Series
Features
 Electrical Characteristics
24
Applications
■
■
■
■
■ Mobile phones- Battery and port protection
■ PC motherboards – Plug and Play protection
■ PDAs/Digital cameras
Surface Mount Devices
Standard 2920mils footprint
Surface mount packaging for automated assembly
Compatible with Pb and Pb-free solder reflow profiles.
■ USB port protection
■ HDMI source protection
■ Game console port protection
V max Imax I hold I trip Pd Rimin R1max
(Vdc) (A) (A) (A) (W) Current(A) Time(Sec) Ω)((Ω)
SMD2920C030SF60V 60 10 0.3 0.6 1.5 1.5 3 0.6 4.8
SMD2920C050SF60V 60 10 0.5 1 1.5 2.5 4 0.18 1.4
SMD2920C075SF60V 60 40 0.75 1.5 1.5 8 0.3 0.1 1
SMD2920C100SF33V 33 40 1.1 2.2 1.5 8 0.5 0.065 0.41
SMD2920C125SF33V 33 40 1.25 2.5 1.5 8 2 0.05 0.25
SMD2920C150SF33V 33 40 1.5 3 1.5 8 2 0.035 0.23
SMD2920C185SF33V 33 40 1.85 3.7 1.5 8 2.5 0.03 0.15
SMD2920C200SF16V 16 40 2 4 1.5 8 4.5 0.02 0.12
SMD2920C250SF16V 16 40 2.5 5 1.5 8 16 0.02 0.085
SMD2920C260SF6V 6 40 2.6 5.2 1.5 8 10 0.014 0.075
SMD2920C300SF6V 6 40 3 6 1.5 8 20 0.012 0.048
SMD2920C300SF16V 16 40 3 6 1.5 8 20 0.012 0.048
SMD2920C400SF16V 16 40 4 8 1.5 20 4 0.008 0.04
SMD2920C500SF6V 6 40 5 10 1.5 25 5 0.005 0.031
SMD2920C500SF12V 12 40 5 10 1.5 25 5 0.005 0.031
SMD2920C500SF16V 16 40 5 10 1.5 25 5 0.005 0.031
SMD2920C600SF6V 6 40 6 12 1.5 25 6 0.003 0.025
Part Number
Maximum Time To Trip
CREATEK Microelectronics
SMD2920 Series

Product Dimension
Terminal Material:Solder-Plated Cu + Ni
 Ordering information
  D    C      E
B
A
ED
Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Min.
SMD2920C030SF60V 6.73 7.98 4.8 5.44 0.6 1.3 0.3 0.25
SMD2920C050SF60V 6.73 7.98 4.8 5.44 0.6 1.3 0.3 0.25
SMD2920C075SF33V/60V 6.73 7.98 4.8 5.44 0.6 1.3 0.3 0.25
SMD2920C100SF33V 6.73 7.98 4.8 5.44 0.4 1 0.3 0.25
SMD2920C125SF33V 6.73 7.98 4.8 5.44 0.4 0.9 0.3 0.25
SMD2920C150SF33V 6.73 7.98 4.8 5.44 0.4 0.9 0.3 0.25
SMD2920C185SF33V 6.73 7.98 4.8 5.44 0.3 0.9 0.3 0.25
SMD2920C200SF16V 6.73 7.98 4.8 5.44 0.3 0.9 0.3 0.25
SMD2920C250SF16V 6.73 7.98 4.8 5.44 0.3 0.9 0.3 0.25
SMD2920C260SF6V 6.73 7.98 4.8 5.44 0.3 0.9 0.3 0.25
SMD2920C300SF6V/16V 6.73 7.98 4.8 5.44 0.6 1.3 0.3 0.25
SMD2920C400SF16V 6.73 7.98 4.8 5.44 0.6 1.3 0.3 0.25
SMD2920C500SF6V 6.73 7.98 4.8 5.44 0.6 1.3 0.3 0.25
SMD2920C500SF12V 6.73 7.98 4.8 5.44 0.6 1.3 0.3 0.25
SMD2920C500SF16V 6.73 7.98 4.8 5.44 1 1.8 0.3 0.25
SMD2920C600SF6V 6.73 7.98 4.8 5.44 1 1.8 0.3 0.25
Part Number
A B C
Order code Package Base quantity
SMD2920 Series
Packaging option
1500pcs / Reel
Packaging specification
        2920  Tape&Reel EIA STD RS-481

35
     CPSR30 Series
 Ordering information
Order code Package Base quantity
CPSR30-x00
Packaging option
1000pcs / Bag
Packaging specification
Product Dimension
Physical Specifications:
Materials : Leads     CPSR16-090~250 : Tin plated copper-clad steel, 24 AWG (0.51mm/0.020" Dia.)
CPSR16-300~1100 : Tin plated copper, 20 AWG (0.81mm/0.032" Dia.)
CPSR16-1200~1400 : Tin plated copper, 18 AWG (1.0mm/0.04" Dia.)
Lead Solderability : MIL-STD-202, Method 208E
Device Labeling : Device is marked with Logo, amperage rating , voltage rating & date code.
A BB C E F Lead
Max. Max. Typ. Min. Max. Max. Style
CPSR30-030 7.4/0.29 10.2/0.4 5.1/0.20 7.6/0.3 3.0/0.12 1.2/0.05 Straight
CPSR30-040 7.4/0.29 11.4/0.45 5.1/0.20 7.6/0.3 3.0/0.12 1.2/0.05 Straight
CPSR30-050 7.4/0.29 11.4/0.45 5.1/0.20 7.6/0.3 3.0/0.12 1.2/0.05 Straight
CPSR30-065 7.4/0.29 11.4/0.45 5.1/0.20 7.6/0.3 3.0/0.12 1.2/0.05 Straight
CPSR30-075 7.4/0.29 11.4/0.45 5.1/0.20 7.6/0.3 3.0/0.12 1.2/0.05 Straight
CPSR30-090 7.4/0.29 12.2/0.48 5.1/0.20 7.6/0.3 3.0/0.12 1.2/0.05 Kink
CPSR30-110 7.4/0.29 14.2/0.56 5.1/0.20 7.6/0.3 3.0/0.12 1.2/0.05 Kink
CPSR30-135 8.9/0.35 13.5/0.53 5.1/0.20 7.6/0.3 3.0/0.12 1.2/0.05 Kink
CPSR30-160 8.9/0.35 15.2/0.60 5.1/0.20 7.6/0.3 3.0/0.12 1.2/0.05 Kink
CPSR30-185 10.2/0.40 15.7/0.62 5.1/0.20 7.6/0.3 3.0/0.12 1.2/0.05 Kink
CPSR30-250 11.4/0.45 18.3/0.72 5.1/0.20 7.6/0.3 3.0/0.12 1.2/0.05 Kink
CPSR30-300 11.4/0.45 17.3/0.68 5.1/0.20 7.6/0.3 3.0/0.12 1.2/0.05 Straight
CPSR30-400 14.0/0.55 20.1/0.79 5.1/0.20 7.6/0.3 3.0/0.12 1.2/0.05 Straight
CPSR30-500 14.0/0.55 24.9/0.98 10.2/0.40 7.6/0.3 3.0/0.12 1.2/0.05 Straight
CPSR30-600 16.5/0.65 24.9/0.98 10.2/0.40 7.6/0.3 3.0/0.12 1.2/0.05 Straight
CPSR30-700 19.1/0.75 26.7/1.05 10.2/0.40 7.6/0.3 3.0/0.12 2.0/0.08 Straight
CPSR30-800 21.6/0.85 29.2/1.15 10.2/0.40 7.6/0.3 3.0/0.12 2.0/0.08 Straight
CPSR30-900 24.1/0.95 29.7/1.17 10.2/0.40 7.6/0.3 3.0/0.12 2.0/0.08 Straight
Part Number
D
A
B
C
E
C
F
EA
D
B
C
D
CREATEK Microelectronics
Polyswitch Resettable PTC in Single package
 CPSR60 Series
Features
 Electrical Characteristics
36
Applications
■
■
■
■
■ Computer & peripherals
■ USB hubs, ports and peripherals
■ General electronics
Radial leaded devices
Faster tripping, typical appli cation in micro-motors for automobiles
Protecting against overcurrent and overtemperature faults
Available in lead-free version
■ Medical equipments
■ Transformers
■ Motors
V max Imax I hold I trip Pd Rimin Rimax R1max
(Vdc) (A) (A) (A) (W) Current(A) Time(Sec) (Ω) Ω( ) Ω( )
CPSR60-005 60 40 0.05 0.1 0.3 0.25 5 16 26 30
CPSR60-010 60 40 0.1 0.2 0.38 0.5 4 2.5 4.5 6
CPSR60-017 60 40 0.17 0.34 0.48 0.85 3 2 3.2 4.5

39
     CPSR60 Series
 Ordering information
Order code Package Base quantity
CPSR60-x00
Packaging option
500pcs / Bag
Packaging specification
Product Dimension
Physical Specifications:
Materials : Leads     CPSR16-090~250 : Tin plated copper-clad steel, 24 AWG (0.51mm/0.020" Dia.)
CPSR16-300~1100 : Tin plated copper, 20 AWG (0.81mm/0.032" Dia.)
CPSR16-1200~1400 : Tin plated copper, 18 AWG (1.0mm/0.04" Dia.)
Lead Solderability : MIL-STD-202, Method 208E
Device Labeling : Device is marked with Logo, amperage rating , voltage rating & date code.
A B C E
Max. Max. Typ. Min. Max.
CPSR60-005 5.7 10.5 3.1 7.6 5.1
Part Number
CPSR60-010 5.7 10.5 3.1 7.6 5.1
CPSR60-017 5.9 11.2 3.1 7.6 5.1
CPSR60-020 5.9 11.2 3.1 7.6 5.1
CPSR60-025 6.1 11.4 3.1 7.6 5.1
CPSR60-030 7.6 13.4 3.1 7.6 5.1
CPSR60-040 7.7 13.6 3.1 7.6 5.1
CPSR60-050 7.9 13.7 3.1 7.6 5.1
CPSR60-065 9.7 14.5 3.1 7.6 5.1
CPSR60-075 10.7 15.5 3.1 7.6 5.1
CPSR60-090 11.7 16.5 3.1 7.6 5.1
CPSR60-110 13 16.7 3.1 7.6 5.1
CPSR60-135 15.7 17.6 3.1 7.6 5.1
CPSR60-160 16.7 19.7 3.1 7.6 5.1
CPSR60-185 17.8 22.9 3.1 7.6 5.1
CPSR60-250 21.3 23.5 3.1 7.6 10.2
CPSR60-300 24.9 27.4 3.1 7.6 10.2
CPSR60-375 28.5 32.5 3.1 7.6 10.2
A
D
B
E
  A
E
B
D
E
C
F
D
CPSR60-400 21.0 26.0 3.1 7.6 10.2